CH \$40.00 377088

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM644458 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		04/28/2021	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4DSP, LLC	
Street Address:	3101 Bee Caves Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 306	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	Code: 78746	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3770884	4DSP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-2811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: One Manhattan West Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	194700/10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kendall Ickes
SIGNATURE:	/kendall ickes/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Amber - Release of Trademark Security Interest - 4DSP (Executed)#page1.tif source=Amber - Release of Trademark Security Interest - 4DSP (Executed)#page2.tif

source=Amber - Release of Trademark Security Interest - 4DSP (Executed)#page3.tif source=Amber - Release of Trademark Security Interest - 4DSP (Executed)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

and security interest in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby terminate, release, cancel, relinquish and discharge fully, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its lien on and any and all security interests in and to all right, title and interest, in to and under the Trademarks, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, and reassigns and transfers, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, all right, title and interest it has in the Trademarks to the Grantor. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver to the Grantor any further documents and take further actions, in each case as reasonably requested by the Grantor (or their respective agents or designees) and at the sole expense of the Grantor, to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademarks.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE GRANTOR'S AND THE COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

6505030.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Steve Siravo

Title: SVP

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

Schedule I

Trademarks

77807961	App Number
US	Country
8/19/2009	Filing Date
3770884	Registration Number
4/06/2010	Registration Date
"4DSP" word mark	Trademark
4DSP, LLC	Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 007281 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 05/05/2021